FIRST AMENDMENT TO SERVICES AGREEMENT
FLO SERVICES, INC.
On-Call Repair, Maintenance, and Services for Various Sewer Lift Station Pumps
This FIRST AMENDMENT TO SERVICES AGREEMENT (“First Amendment™) is made
and entered into this  day of , 2024, by and between the CITY OF

RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and municipal corporation (“City”), and FLO SERVICES,
INC., a California corporation (“Contractor™).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on June 7, 2023, City and Contractor entered into a Services Agreement for
On-Call Repair, Maintenance, and Services for Various Sewer Lift Station Pumps (“Agreement™);
and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was for a two (2)-year term, beginning June 7, 2023; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to extend the Agreement through June 30, 2025,
and increase Compensation in the amount of Two Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars
($275,000.00), for the extended term of the Agreement, for total Compensation in the amount of
Four Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($425,000.00).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

1. The term of the Agreement is hereby extended through June 30, 2025.

2 Paragraph 3, Compensation, is hereby amended to increase Compensation in the
amount of Two Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($275,000.00), for the extended term of
the Agreement, for total Compensation in the amount of Four Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand
Dollars ($425,000.00).

3. All terms and conditions of the original Agreement not inconsistent with this First
Amendment shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as

though set forth in full.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE.]|



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Contractor have caused this First Amendment to
Services Agreement to be duly executed on the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE,
a California charter city and municipal
corporation

By:

City Manager

ATTESTED TO:

By:

City Clerk

CERTIFIED AS TO AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS:

(

'¥V Chief Financial Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By? As

Deputy City A(ttorney

22-1865.1 TAT 5/13/24

FLO-SERVICES, INC.,
a California corporation

ame: © M IC,{?,M(,QLJ /’Zy/
Title: /’)/,4\ 0?«4/

(Signature of Board Chair, P1651dent, or
Vice President)

and

By:
Print Name:

Title:

(Signature of Secretary, Assistant
Secretary, CFO, Treasurer, or Assistant
Treasurer)




3010 FLOYD ST.*BURBANK, CA 91504-2599
TEL: (818) 847-2188%FAX: (818) 847-2256

www.flo-servicesinc.com % LIC#988492

Public Works, Sewer Department

City of Riverside

5950 Acorn Street

Riverside, California 92504

Attention: Wastewater Field Operations Manager

Re: Corporation Structure

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please be advised that Flo-Services, Inc. is an “S” Corporation. John Krukowski is
the sole owner and officer of Flo-Services, Inc. There are no other signatories
required for document signing.

Please advise if you require further information.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Laura Ambrosino
Controller

LA:st



